SOMERSET COUNTY
NOTICE OF ADDENDUM

“Open End Contract for Subsurface Utility Investigation
Contract No. CC-0102-16”

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Addendum No. 1 has been issued for the bid for Open End Contract for Subsurface Utility Investigation,
Contract No. CC-0102-16, on Friday, January 15, 2016 and has been delivered by electronic transmission to all
eligible contractors who have received bid specifications.

Copies of Addendum No. 1 may be seen or procured at the following location: County of Somerset,
Administration Building, Purchasing Division, 20 Grove Street, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 during regular
business hours Monday — Friday, 8:30 a.m. —4:30 p.m., and the County website at www.co.somerset.nj.us.

The original bid specification packages for the above referenced project are amended as noted.

CHANGE OF BID OPENING
Date for Receipt of Bids revised as follows:

FROM: January 20, 2016 at 3:30 PM, Purchasing Conference Room

TO: January 29, 2016 at 3:30 PM, Purchasing Conference Room

CONCERNING BID SPECIFICATIONS

ltem 01: Bid Proposal Form/Signature Page (19) is replaced with Bid Proposal Form/ Signature Page (19
REVISED)

Karen L. McGee, RPPO, QPA
Purchasing Agent


http://www.co.somerset.nj.us/

COUNTY OF SOMERSET
BID PROPOSAL FORM/SIGNATURE PAGE

TO THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET
BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS:

The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that
he/she has determined the conditions affecting the bid and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per
the following:

TOTAL FOR
MAXIMUM BID UNIT
DESCRIPTION PAY UNIT BID
QUANTITY | QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY
Location Mobilization,
1 Half Day UNIT 20 15 $ $
Location Mobilization,
2 Full Day UNIT 10 5 $ $
Utility Location,
3 Conventional Means LF 1000 500 3 3
4 Utility Location, GPR SF 250 100 $ $
Test Pit Mobilization,
5 Half Day UNIT 15 10 $ $
Test Pit Mobilization,
6 Full Day UNIT 25 20 $ $
7 Test Pit, Vacuum UNIT 90 80 $ $
8 Test F,’It, E’xcavatlon, UNIT 15 10 $ $
0’ — 5’ Deep
Test Pit, Excavation,
9 510" Deep UNIT 15 5 $ $
HMA Restoration
10 Following Test Pits SY 30 15 $ 3
Maintenance and
11 Protection of Traffic DAY 40 20 $ 3
12 Allowance, MPT "S%'\,f/lp 1 1 $30,000.00 | $30,000.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID (Based on Bid Quantity Column) : | $

**Bidder must bid on all items**

19 REVISED



